PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Centocor Research & Development	07/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centocor, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Great Valley Parkway	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6521427
Patent Number:	6670127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610)240-8465

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esquire

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza`

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTOCOR ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Baumeister

Total Attachments: 2

source=Centocor Asign#page1.tif source=Centocor Asign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0270

500331131

00.083

08\$ HO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centocor Research & Development ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at Malvern, Pennsylvania, is the sole owner of the United States Letters Patents set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Centocor, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at Malvern, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all United States Letters Patents listed in Exhibit A, hereto annexed, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 26% day of July, 2007.

Kenneth J. Dow

Vice President of Patent Law

Attest: Marie C. Luis

STATE OF Pennsylvania:

COUNTY OF Delaware

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $\mathcal{O}(\frac{1}{2})$ day of July, 2007, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Kenneth J. Dow, who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of Centocor Research & Development, Inc., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal thereto affixed is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by Kenneth J. Dow, who was at the date of execution thereof Vice President of Patent Law of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and that the said deponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at Radnor, Delaware County, Pennsylvania the date aforesaid.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Deborah L. Pishock, Notary Public
Radnor Twp., Delaware County

My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ATENT

REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0271

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Recorded Date	Reel/Frame
6,521,427 6,670,127	February 18, 2003 December 30, 2003		

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 08/09/2007